© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2011

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11. [R. Dis. No. 197/2009.

[Price : Rs. 1.60 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 4]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 2, 2011 Thai 19, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

	CONTENTS				Pages
GEN	ERAL NOTIFICATIONS	S			
TAMIL NA	DU WAKF BOARD, CHE	NNAI.			
Wakf Act:					
Gift and Exchange of Thiruchendur, Tu	immovable Properties of Maticorin District	lasjid Mohido 	een Palliva 	asal, 	8
•	n respect of Sunnath Jan h Taluk and District	nath Pallivas	sal, Potha 	inur, 	9
JUI	DICIAL NOTIFICATIONS				
Insolvency Petition					9

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAKF BOARD, CHENNAI.

Gift and Exchange of immovable Properties of Masjid Mohideen Pallivasal, Thiruchendur, Tuticorin District.

FORM 6

(Rc. No. 16375/10/B1/Tuti.)

No. VI-3(a)/9/2011.

Sub: Gift and Exchange of immovable property of Masjid Mohideen Pallivasal-Thiruchendur-Tuticorin District.

Ref: Tamil Nadu Wakf Board's resolution in Item No. 240/10, Rc. No. 16375/10/B1/Tuti., dt. 19th January 2011.

Whereas the President of MASJID MOHIDEEN PALLIVASAL has made an application to the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board under Section 51 (1) of the Wakf Act, 1995 to Gift and Exchange the immovable properties of MASJID MOHIDEEN PALLIVASAL shown in the schedule below:—

THE SCHEDULE

SI.No.	Details of immovable property.	Location.	Survey No. and Property No.	Boundaries North, East, South and West.				
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)				
Gift of Wakf Property								
1.	655.55 Sq.ft of vacant land with building of Keela Thiruchendur	Masjid Mohideen Pallivasal, Thiruchendur Town, Tuticorin District	288/1B1A1 To Thiruchendur Town Panchayat for	North by Railway feeder Road, South by S. No. 288/1B1B Masjid shops, East by Tuticorin Road,				
			widening pathway to Railway station	West by S.No. 288/1B1A2 (P. Rajagopal lands).				
Exchange of Property								
2.	Keela Thiruchendur Village measuring	Masjid Mohideen Pallivasal,	288/1B1A1	North by Railway feeder Road,				
	160.8 Sq.ft of vacant land	Thiruchendur Town, Tuticorin District	For exchange of land in adjoining S.No. 288/1B1A2 of Thiru P. Rajagopal	South by S.No. 288/1B1B Masjid shops, East by S.No. 288/1B1A1 Masjid Shops, West by S.No 288/1B1A2 (P. Rajagopal lands)				
Keela Thiruchendur Village measuring 1040 Sq.ft. vacant land	Vacant land in Keela Thiruchendur belongs to Thiru P. Rajagopal Founder and Managing Partner, Hotel Saravana Bhavan, Chennai.	288/1B1A2	North by S.No. 288/1B1A2 Rajagopal lands,					
		For exchange of 160.8 Sq.ft. of above Wakf property in SI.No. 2	South by S.No. 288/1B1A2 Rajagopal lands, West by S.No. 288/1B1A2 Rajagopal lands, East by S.No. 288/1B1B Masjid building.					

It is hereby notified for the information of any person interested in the Wakf to file objections and suggestions, if any, with regard to the above transaction addressed to the Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board, at No.1, Jaffer Syrang Street, Vallal Seethakathi Nagar, Chennai - 1 within fifteen days from the date of publication of this Notification.

Chennai-600 001, 21st January 2011. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board. (Officer Authorized by the Board)

Framing of Scheme in respect of Sunnath Jamath Pallivasal, Pothanur, Coimbatore South Taluk and District.

(Rc. No. 3205/B3/07/Cbe.)

No. VI-3(a)/10/2011.

In exercise of the powers conferred as per the provisions under Section 69 of the Wakf Act, 1995, the Tamil Nadu Wakf Board in its Proceedings in item No. 202/10 in Rc.No. 3205/B3/07/Cbe, dated 9th November 2010 has framed Scheme for the Wakf viz. Sunnath Jamath Pallivasal, Pothanur, Coimbatore South Taluk and District for the better Administration of the Wakf.

Chennai-600 001, 20th December 2010. A. MOHAMED JAMALUDDIN, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Wakf Board.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATION

INSOLVENCY PETITION

FORM I

IN THE COURT OF THE PRINCIPAL SUB JUDGE OF TENKASI

I.P. No. 2/2010. (D. No. 50)

No. VI-3(a)/11/2011.

தென்காசி தாலுகா, தென்காசி–செங்கோட்டை ரோடு எண் 15/பி1, ஸ்ரீசக்தி பரமேஸ்வரி டிம்பா் அதன் உரிமையாளா் (லேட்) வெங்கட்ராமன் குமாரா், இந்து, வயது 45 உள்ள வெ. கிருஷ்ணமூா்த்தி*–மனுதாரா்*

எதிர்

- 1. தென்காசி தாலுகா, இலஞ்சி எண் 23, தென்காசி ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ஸ்ரீ பகவான் டிம்பா் டிப்போ அதன் உரிமையாளா் சுப்பிரமணியன் மூலம்,
 - 2. வேலூர் மாவட்டம், சோழிங்கர் கதவு எண் 25, பஜார் வீதியில் இருக்கும் ஏ.ஆர்.பி. டிம்பர்ஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளர் சாதிக் மூலம்,
 - 3. தென்காசி தாலுகா, இலஞ்சி மெயின் ரோட்டில் சன் டிரேடிங்ஸ் இருக்கும் நடராஜன்,
 - 4. தென்காசி தாலுகா, மேலகரம் பாரதி நகர் நூலகத்தின் எதிர்புறம் இருக்கும் நீலகண்ட தேவர் குமாரர், குமாரசாமி ராஜா,
- 5. செங்கோட்டை தாலுகா, கொட்டாகுளம் எண் 1/78, பிள்ளையார் கோவில் தெருவில் இருக்கும் மருதம் டிம்பர்ஸ் அதன் உரிமையாளர் குட்டி மூலம்,
- 6. தென்காசி தாலுகா, குத்துக்கல்வலசை எண் 5/43எப், குற்றாலம் மதுரை ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ஸ்ரீ நடராஜா உட் இண்டஸ்டீரீஸ் அதன் உரிமையாளர் குமரன் மூலம்,
- 7. செங்கோட்டை பிரானூர் பார்டர் 1/942, தென்காசி ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ஸ்ரீ அம்பிகா டிம்பர் டிப்போ, அதன் உரிமையாளர் சந்துபாய் பட்டேல் மூலம்,
- 8. செங்கோட்டை பிரானூர் குற்றாலம் ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ஸ்ரீ மகேஸ்வரி உட் இண்டஸ்டீரீஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளர் தியாகராஜன் மூலம்,
 - 9. கடையநல்லூர் பெயின்ரோடு, 22–1–171 இ3, பெயின் ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் அபிதா ஷா மில், அதன் உரிமையாளர் மைதீன் மூலம்,
- 10. தென்காசி தாலுகா, மேலமெஞ்ஞானபுரம் 3/4பி, திருநெல்வேலி ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ராஜா கணபதி நகா் ஆா்.ஜி. டிம்பா்ஸ் அண்டு ஷா மில்ஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளா் கே. ராமசாமி மூலம்,
- 11. பாளையங்கோட்டை செந்தில்வேல் தியேட்டர் அருகில் 10/2, சீவலபேரி ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் சேவியர் டிரேடர்ஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளர் மரிய ஜான் மூலம்,
 - 12. திருநெல்வேலி மேலப்பாளையம் அம்பை ரோட்டில் இருக்கும் ஏ.எம். சாலின் டிம்பா்ஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளா் ஹையத் மூலம்,
 - 13. பாளையங்கோட்டை 6–சி, சீவலபேரி ரோடு, மாதா டிம்பர்ஸ் இண்டஸ்டீரீஸ் அதன் உரிமையாளர் எம். ஜேசு மூலம்.
 - 14. பாளையங்கோட்டை 6–டி, சீவலபேரி ரோடு, மாதா டிரேடர்ஸ், அதன் உரிமையாளர் எம். ஜேசு மூலம்—எதிர்மனுதாரர்கள்.

Notice is hereby given under Section 19(2) of the Provincial Insolvency Act that the petitioner has applied before this Court praying to adjudge himself as Insolvent and that the said petition stands posted on 21st February 2011 for hearing.

Dated this 10th day of January 2011.

Tenkasi, 11th January 2011. BIRUNDHA KESAVACHARY, Principal Subordinate Judge.